
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2890
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012
TRIBAL WOMEN LIVING SEPARATELY
Meghe Shri Datta Raghobaji

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the young women of Jarawa Tribes are reported to be living separately from their community; and

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating number of such women and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a) As informed by the Andaman & Nicobar Islands Administrations, no young woman of Jarawa Scheduled Tribe is living separately from her community.

(b) In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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